
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029295-2022 

Contract

CP2212-22. Recruitment Advertising Agency Provision

Devon County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029295

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034420  

Published 18 October 2022, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Devon County Council

County Hall, Topsham Road

Exeter

EX2 4QD

Contact

Miss Louise Baker

Email

louise.k.baker@devon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1392383000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029295-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029295-2022
mailto:louise.k.baker@devon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.devon.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.devon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.devon.gov.uk
http://www.devon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CP2212-22. Recruitment Advertising Agency Provision

Reference number

DN610296

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79341000 - Advertising services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To recruit staff effectively, DCC needs to access a broad range of recruitment advertising
and other resource related services, making use of several different kinds of approaches to
attract the most suitable candidates, both to fill its own needs and those of the not-for-profit
partner organisations with which we work.

DCC is looking to appoint a single supplier to provide its recruitment advertising
requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £280,000 / Highest offer: £300,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKK4 - Devon

UKK43 - Devon CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To recruit staff effectively, DCC needs to access a broad range of recruitment advertising
and other resource related services, making use of several different kinds of approaches to
attract the most suitable candidates, both to fill its own needs and those of the not-for-profit
partner organisations with which we work.

DCC is looking to appoint a single supplier to provide its recruitment advertising
requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015739

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CP2212-22

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

/Notice/015739-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Penna Plc

10 Bishops Square

London

E1 6EG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £280,000 / Highest offer: £300,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Devon County Council

Topsham Road

Exeter

EX2 4QD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T12:51:14+0100
	TCPDF




